Location
Center

Center
Center
Center
Center
Center

Center

Huckleberry

Cost
Center
General Inst.

Art

World Language
Music

Physical Ed
Library

Reading

General Inst.

Last Name
coLucal
DOUGHERTY
KNAPP
LARSON
LYNCH
MARKOWITZ
MCBETH
MCGEE
MONACO
MUMMA
NATALINO
PANE

PRATA
RICHARDSON
SOMMERFELD
SULLIVAN
TUCK

ZEZZA

BASSINO
Garcielo
GOFF
CARIDI
ZALDO

IRWIN
MONACO

BELL

BENZ
CLIFFORD
DOYLE
EINZIG
GROSS-SCHAAB
HAIR
HARTEL
LOUNSBURY
MCGLYNN
MILLER
MORGAN
O'SULLIVAN

Fitst Name
MICHELLE
SARAH
SHAWN
ELISABETH
LAURA
KELLY
ALISHIA
MEGAN
SAMANTHA
AMIE
HEIDI
SHANNON
CATARINA
RENEE
NANCY
BRENNA
MICHELE
KATHLEEN

DEBORAH
Melissa

ERIN
CHRISTOPHER
JOYCE

CHRISTINE
SARAH

CASIE
ANNIE
HEATHER
NICOLE
ERIN
CAROL
ANNA
JUNE
STEPHANIE
MEREDITH
LAURA
LEE

KAYLA

Teachers Salaries Actual

FTE

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

2022-2023

Org Code
0103000

0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000
0103000

01030105
01030406
01031035
01031208
01034044

0103100
0103100

0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000

Object
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

51110

51110

51110

51110

51110

51110
51110

51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

Project
Code

Grade Step
6TH6 2
MA21 10
MA26 14
6TH1 9
MA21 7
M156 7
MA26 5
MA21 14
MA26 1
MA26 14
MA26 11
MA21 7
MA21 1
MA21 14
MA26 10
MA26 14
MA26 14
MA26 11
MA26 5
MA21 4
BA26 1
6TH6 14
M151 14
6TH1 14
MA26 11
MA26 2
MA26 4
MA21 8
MA26 4
MA21 7
MA26 14
MA26 1
BA26 2
MA21 6
M151 9
M156 5
MA26 14
MA26 1

2022-2023
Annual
Salary
66,725.00
86,244.00

100,399.00
88,851.00
76,268.00
78,416.00
70,282.00

100,399.00
59,724.00

100,399.00
89,859.00
76,268.00
59,724.00

100,399.00
86,244.00

100,399.00

100,399.00
89,859.00

70,282.00
67,474.00
56,307.00
107,961.00
103,306.00

107,961.00
89,859.00

62,201.00
67,474.00
79,454.00
67,474.00
76,268.00
100,399.00
59,724.00
58,607.00
73,212.00
85,114.00
72,260.00
100,399.00
59,724.00

2023-24
New

Location

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

Teachers Salaries Projecterd to 2023-2024

ETE

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

2023-2024

Grade
6THE
MA21
MA26
6TH1
MA21
M156
MA26
MA21
MA26
MA26
MA26
MA21
MA21
MA21
MA26
MA26
MA26
MA26

MA26
MA21
BA26
6TH6
M151

6TH1
MA26

MA26
MA26
MA21
MA26
MA21
MA26
MA26
BA26
MA21
M151
M156
MA26
MA26

Step
3

1

10

oo

14

14
12

14
11
14
14
12

14

14

Annual
Salary
70,584.00
91,261.00
101,965.00
94,023.00
80,693.00
82,969.00
74,354.00
101,965.00
63,171.00
101,965.00
94,463.00
80,693.00
63,171.00
101,965.00
91,261.00
101,965.00
101,965.00
94,463.00

74,354.00
71,378.00
59,521.00
109,645.00
104,918.00

109,645.00
94,463.00

65,793.00
71,378.00
84,069.00
71,378.00
80,693.00
101,965.00
63,171.00
61,959,00
77,458.00
90,063.00
76,448.00
101,965.00
63,171.00

Longevity

0.00
0.00
2,515.00
840.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,680.00
0.00
2,515.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,680.00
0.00
2,515.00
2,515.00
1,680.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,515.00

2,515.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
840.00
0.00
0.00
2,515.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
840.00
0.00
2,515.00
0.00

Total
Salary

70,584.00
91,261.00
104,480.00
94,863.00
80,693.00
82,969.00
74,354.00
103,645.00
63,171.00
104,480.00
94,463.00
80,693.00
63,171.00
103,645.00
91,261.00
104,480.00
104,480.00
96,143.00
1,608,836.00

74,354.00
71,378.00
59,521.00
109,645.00
107,433.00

112,160.00
94,463.00
206,623.00

65,793.00
71,378.00
84,909.00
71,378.00
80,693.00
104,480.00
63,171.00
61,959.00
77,458.00
90,903.00
76,448.00
104,480.00
63,171.00



Location

Huckleberry
Huckleberry
Huckleberry
Huckleberry

Huckleberry

Huckleberry
Huckleberry

Huckleberry

Whisconier

Whisconier

Cost

Center Last Name
PALTAUF
PINK
PLUE/BAKER
POLLACK
PRIZIO
RAICULA
SANDU
STUBBS
SZUCH
TARTARO
TOLLE
WALSH

Art MEADOWS
World Language ARIAS
Health CUDNEY
Math Interventionist JOHNSON
Music MARCHENA
MCNULTY
Physical Ed. OLIVIER
Library PEARSON
Reading DESROCHERS

FERGUSON
SPENCE

Grade S BERTOZZI
BOSHELL
CHITI
GRASSO
SCHANG
TEVES
TULLIS
WIGGINS

Guidance CARNAZZA

First Name

ANDREA J
JENNIFER
NORMA
ADRIANA
MOLLIE
KIMBERLY
GINA
LAUREN
LINDSAY
SHIRLEY
KIMBERLY
TONIA

SUSAN

EUL!NI

MATTHEW

TIFFANY

WESLEY

KEVIN

DANIELLE

DEANNA

SUSAN

MARLENE
SHARON

LINDA
SHANNON
RUDQLPH
MARIA
LISA ANNE
CLAUDIA
ALYSSA
CHRISTINA

RACHEL

Teachers Salaries Actual

FTE

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

2022-2023

Org Code
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000
0104000

01040105
01040406
01040508
01040502
01041035
01041035
01041208
01044044
0104100

0104100
0104100

0153000
0153000
0153000
0153000
0153000
0153000
0153000
0153000

01532243

Object
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

51110
51110

51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

51110

Project
Code

Grade Step
6TH6 14
6TH6 9
B306 14
6TH6 14
MA21 5
MA21 14
MA21 8
MA21 14
Ma21 1
B306 14
MA26 14
6TH6 14
MA26 14
M156 9
MA26 9
M151 5

MA21 1
BA26 1
MA26 6
MA26 14
6TH1 9
6TH6 14

MA21 14

MA26 14

MA26 6
6TH1 14
BA26 4
MA26 14
MA26 11
B306 14
MA21 9

MA21 3

2022-2023

Annual

Salary
107,961.00
88,851.00
97,491.00
107,961.00
70,282.00
100,399.00
79,454.00
100,399.00
59,724.00
97,491.00
100,399.00
107,961.00

100,359.00
85,114.00
82,778.00
72,260.00
59,724.00
56,307.00
73,212.00

100,399.00
88,851.00

107,961.00
100,399.00

100,399.00
73,212.00
107,961.00
63,508.00
100,399.00
89,859.00
97,491.00
82,778.00

64,782.00

2023-24
New

Location

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

CLES

Teachers Salaries Projecterd to 2023-2024

ETE

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

2023-2024

Grade
6TH6
6TH6
B306
6TH6
MA21
MA21
MA21
MA21
MA21
B306
MA26
6TH6

MA26
M156
MA26
M151
MA21
BA26
MA26
MA26
6TH1

6TH6
MA21

MA26
MA26
6TH1
BA26
MA26
MA26
B306
MA21

MA21

Step
14
10
14
14

6
14

9
14

2
14
14
14

14

10

10

14

10
14
14

Annual
Salary
109,645.00
94,023.00
99,012.00
73,804.00
74,354.00
101,965.00
84,069.00
101,965.00
63,171.00
99,012.00
101,965.00
109,645.00

101,965.00
90,063.00
87,589.00
76,448.00
63,171.00
59,521.00
77,458.00

101,965.00
94,023.00

109,645.00
101,965.00

101,965.00
77,458.00
109,645.00
67,146.00
101,965.00
94,463.00
99,012.00
87,589.00

68,527.00

Longevity

2,515.00
840.00
2,515.00
0.00
0.00
2,515.00
0.00
2,515.00
0.00
2,515.00
2,515.00
1,680.00

2,515.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,515.00

2,515.00
0.00
2,515.00
0.00
2,515.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total
Salary
112,160.00
94,863.00
101,527.00
73,804.00
74,354.00
104,480.00
84,069.00
104,480.00
63,171.00
101,527.00
104,480.00

111,325.00
2,146,461.00

104,480.00
90,063.00
87,589.00
76,448.00

63,171.00
59,521.00
122,692.00

77,458.00
101,965.00

94,023.00
109,645.00
104,480.00
308,148.00

104,480.00
77,458.00
112,160.00
67,146.00
104,480.00
94,463.00
99,012.00
87,589.00
746,788.00

68,527.00



Location

Curriculum

Curriculum

Curriculum

Special Ed

Special Ed

Cost
Center Last Name

Instructional Coach BATCHELOR
FITZPATRICK
VAUGHAN
COHEN

Technology Integ ~ WHITING

EL Teacher MATES
NYGAARD

Eirst Name

HEATHER
JAMES
JULIE-ANNE
RACHEL

JACQUELYN

CORINA
TARA

Bilingual Program Teacher

Exceptional ANDO
Students BARKAN

BOON
CHELSO
CONSALVO
CUNNINGHAM
EDOUARD
GARCIA
HAYES
HENDERSON
HIGGINS
KYRIAKIDES
LAZORCHAK
O'GRADY
PANNOZZO
PARMELEE
PHILLIPS
RAFFERTY
ROMAN
SKELLY
SOKOLOWSKI
STEBBINS
SUDLOW
TRIPPETT
YULE

BCBA MARTIN

BCBA Proposed 23-24

BCBA Proposed 23-24

Social Worker BALDELLI
DEBIASE

SARA
ALISA
MARISSA
CARINA
DEANNA
BONNIE
ERLANDE
KIMBERLY
AMANDA
MEGAN
LISA

RORY
LAURIE
ASHLEY
KRISTIN
INGRID
CINDY
CORILYN
KATHERINE
MICHAEL
KATHLEEN
SHAINA
VICTORIA
GRETCHEN
HAYLEY
NATALIE

BROOKE
JESSICA

Teachers Salaries Actual

FTE

1.0
1.0
1.0

2022-2023

Org Code

0122000
0122000
0122000

Object

51110
51110
51110

1.0 tGrant Funded

1.0 1t Grant Funded

1.0
1.0
1.0

0.2
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

0122240
0122240
0122240

01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042
01120042

01122154
01122154

51110
51110
51110

51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

51110
51110

Project
Code

Grade Step
PHDE 14
6TH1 14
6TH1 14
M156 9
M156 14
MA21 2
6THE 1
6TH1 14
M151 5
MA26 14
MA26 5
BA26 1
MA26 14
MA 6
MA26 14
MA26 8
6TH1 8
6TH6 10
MA26 S
M151 14
6TH6 14
MA21 6
B156 14
MA21 10
6TH6 7
6THE 7
6TH6 3
MA26 11
M156 1
MA26 9
M151 5
BA26 1
MA21 1
MA26 8

2022-2023
Annual
Salary

110,538.00
107,961.00
107,961.00

42,290.00

20,000.00

62,201.00
64,063.00
70,282.00

21,562.20
72,260.00
100,399.00
70,282.00
56,307.00
100,399.00
73,212.00
100,399.00
79,454.00
85,277.00
92,579.00
70,282.00
103,306.00
107,961.00
73,212.00
88,104.00
86,244.00
81,850.00
81,850.00
69,500.00
89,859.00
61,399.00
82,778.00
72,260.00
56,307.00
87,125.00
85,000.00

59,724.00

79,454.00

2023-24
New

Location

Teachers Salaries Projecterd to 2023-2024

FTE

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0

0.2
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

2023-2024

Grade

PHD6
6TH1
6TH1
M156

M156

MA21
6TH6
MA

6TH1
M151
MA26
MA26
BA26
MA26
MA
MA26
MA26
6TH1
6TH6
MA26
M151
6TH6
MA21
B156
MA21
6TH6
6TH6
6TH6
MA26
M156
MA26
M151
BA26

MA21
MA26

Step

14
14
14
10

14

N

14

14

14

14

11

14
14

14
11

©

12

10

Annual
Salary

112,262.00
109,645.00
109,645.00

90,063.00

45,428.00

65,793.00
67,766.00
71,378.00

21,929.00
76,448.00
101,965.00
74,354.00
59,521.00
101,965.00
77,458.00
101,965.00
84,069.00
90,237.00
97,970.00
74,354.00
104,918.00
109,645.00
77,458.00
89,478.00
91,261.00
86,607.00
86,607.00
73,524.00
94,463.00
64,943.00
87,589.00
76,448.00
59,521.00
90,610.00
88,400.00
88,400.00

63,171.00
84,069.00

Longevity

0.00
1,680.00
2,515.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
2,515.00
0.00
0.00
2,515.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,680.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
840.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Total
Salary

112,262.00
111,325.00
112,160.00

90,063.00
425,810.00

45,428.00

65,793.00
67,766.00
71,378.00
204,937.00

21,929.00
76,448.00
104,480.00
74,354.00
59,521.00
104,480.00
77,458.00
101,965.00
84,069.00
90,237.00
97,970.00
74,354.00
106,598.00
109,645.00
77,458.00
89,478.00
91,261.00
86,607.00
86,607.00
73,524.00
94,463.00
64,943.00
88,425.00
76,448.00
59,521.00
90,610.00
88,400.00
88,400.00
2,339,657.00

63,171.00
84,069.00



Location

Special Ed

Special Ed

Special Ed

Whisconier
Whisconier

Whisconier

Whisconier

Whisconier

Cost
Center

Psychologist

Speech/Language

Pre-K

Administration

Reading

Art

World Language

Last Name
HUGHES
LYONS

GARCIA
GEMMELL
GLASER
MAGLIC
NIELSEN

HANSEN
HEATON
KoLB
MCKAY
MISENCIK
MUEHLEIS
REINHARDT
SPAULDING
WENGART

ANDRADE
KAVANAUGH
ROACH

Dean of Students

BURNS
HEATH
MITCHELL
WUTZL

BRATCHELL
WARON

CARVAJAL-CLARKE
D'ANDREA
JOHNSTON
JUNCADELLA
MAREK
ROBINSON

Teachers Salaries Actual

First Name
HILARY
REBECCA

MOLLY
KENT
MEYER
ANTONIA
CAROLE

ELIZABETH
MAGGIE
ALEXANDRA
KRISTIN
LEANN
MONICA
CARALYNE
CAROL
FRANCES

AMANDA
DEBORAH
EMILIE

Proposed 23-24

AGNES
ANNE
KIMBERLY
LINAE

SARAH
JASON

NUR
LAURENE
KEITH
CLARA
MADISON
ELIZABETH

FTE O

2022-2023

ode
1.0 01122154
Grant funded

1.0 01122454
1.0 01122454
1.0 01122454
1.0 01122454
1.0 01122454

0.5 01122554
1.0 01122554
1.0 01122554
1.0 01122554
1.0 01122554
1.0 01122554
1.0 01122554
1.0 01122554
1.0 01122554

1.0 01123645
1.0 01123645
1.0 01123645

1.0 0153100
1.0 0153100
1.0 0153100
1.0 0153100

1.0 01530105
1.0 01530105

1.0 01530406
1.0 01530406
1.0 01530406
1.0 01530406
1.0 01530406
1.0 01530406

Object
51110

51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

51110
51110
51110

51110
51110
51110
51110

51110
51110

51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

Project
Code

Grade Step
MA21 8
6TH6 1
M156 14
PHD1 14
6TH6 1
6TH1 14
6TH6 12
6TH6 1
6TH1I 3
6THE 14
6THE 3
6THE 9
MA21 5
6TH6 7
MA26 8
MA26 14
MA21 14
MA26 3
6TH1 11
6TH1 7/
6TH1 14
MA21 14
MA26 14
MA26 5
6THE 8
MA21 14
6THE6 14
MA26 7
BA21 1
MA21 14

2022-2023
Annual

Salary
79,454.00

64,063.00
103,306.00
110,538.00

64,063.00
107,961.00

49,927.00
64,063.00
69,500.00
107,961.00
69,500.00
88,851.00
70,282.00
81,850.00
79,454.00

100,399.00
100,399.00
64,782.00

0.00

96,465.00
81,850.00
107,961.00
100,399.00

100,399.00
70,282.00

85,277.00
100,399.00
107,961.00

76,268.00

56,307.00
100,399.00

2023-24
New

Location

Teachers Salaries Projecterd to 2023-2024

ETE

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

2023-2024

Grade
MA21
MA21

6THE
M156
PHD1
6TH6
6TH1

6THE
6THE
6TH1
6TH6
6THE
6THE
MA21
6THG
MA26

MA26
MA21
MA26

MA

6TH1
6TH1
6TH1
MA21

MA26
MA26

6THE
MA21
6TH6
MA26
BA21
MA21

14
14

14

14
14

12

14
14

14

9
14
14

8

2
14

Annual

Salary
84,069.00
74,354.00

67,766.00
104,918.00
112,262.00

67,766.00
108,645.00

52,764.00
67,766.00
73,524.00

109,645.00
73,524.00
94,023.00
74,354.00
86,607.00
84,069.00

101,965.00
101,965.00
68,527.00

71,378.00

101,412.00

86,607.00
109,645.00
101,965.00

101,965.00
74,354.00

90,237.00
101,965.00
109,645.00

80,693.00

59,521.00
101,965.00

Reduce 1 Spanish Teacher

Longevity

0.00
0.00

0.00
2,515.00
2,515.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

1,680.00

0.00
1,680.00
2,515.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total

Salary

84,069.00
74,354.00

A e

305,663.00

67,766.00
107,433.00
114,777.00

67,766.00
109,645.00
467,387.00

52,764.00
67,766.00
73,524.00
109,645.00
73,524.00
94,023.00
74,354.00
86,607.00
84,069.00
716,276.00

101,965.00
101,965.00

68,527.00
272,457.00

71,378.00

103,092.00

86,607.00
111,325.00
104,480.00
405,504.00

101,965.00
74,354.00
176,319.00

90,237.00
101,965.00
109,645.00

80,693.00

59,521.00
101,965.00

-71,378.00



Location

Whisconier

Whisconier

Whisconier

Whisconier

Whisconier

Whisconier

Whisconier

Cost
Center

Health

Language Arts

Math

Music

Physical Ed.

Science

Social Studies

Last Name

BEAVER
THOMPSON

CORRIGAN
FITZGERALD
KETTERL
KLUSAK
KRYSPIN
MULLER
RECCE
WEISS

JEWETT
LAPOINTE
MARSHALL
MIRABILIO
PERRI
ROACH
RYAN

GRACE
HENNING
ROBINSON

COLONERI
GENOVESE
NORTON

BUDGE
CELELLO
CURTIS
NORTON
PETRINO
SMITH

CASSIDY
EVANS
FIGUEIREDO
LANE

First Name

CHRISTOPHER
JOANNE

DORY
COLBY
DANA
ANETA
KATHLEEN
DIANA
JESSICA
CHRISTINE

MARK

Lucy

KIM

DONNA MARIE
KATE

JESSICA

KAYLA

LEAH
EMMA
ADAM

VvITO
JOSEPH
BETHENEY

MATTHEW
KRISTIE
LISA
KENNETH
DENNIS
WILLIAM

WILLIAM
KILEY
ADAM
MEGAN

Teachers Salaries Actual
2022-2023

Project
ETE  OrgCode Object Code

1.0 01530508 51110
1.0 01530508 51110

1.0 01530801 51110
1.0 01530801 51110
1.0 01530801 51110
1.0 01530801 51110
1.0 01530801 51110
1.0 01530801 51110
1.0 01530801 51110
1.0 01530801 51110

1.0 01530902 51110
1.0 01530802 51110
1.0 01530902 51110
1.0 01530902 51110
1.0 01530902 51110
1.0 01530902 51110
1.0 01530902 51110

1.0 01531035 51110
1.0 01531035 51110
1.0 01531035 51110

1.0 01531208 51110
1.0 01531208 51110
1.0 01531208 51110

1.0 01531503 51110
1.0 01531503 51110
1.0 01531503 51110
1.0 01531503 51110
1.0 01531503 51110
1.0 01531503 51110

1.0 01531604 51110
1.0 01531604 51110
1.0 01531604 51110
1.0 01531604 51110

Grade

MA21
6TH1

MA21
MA21
6TH1
MA21
6TH1
MA26
MA26
MA21

6THE
MA21
MA21
MA21
MA26
MA21
M151

MA21
BA26
MA26

B306
6TH1
MA21

6THE
MA26
MA21
MA21
MA21
MA26

6TH6
MA21
MA26
MA26

Step

14

14
14

14

14

14
14
10

14

10
11

14

w

2
9

2022-2023
Annual

Salary

62,201.00
107,961.00

100,399.00
73,212.00
88,851.00
64,782.00

107,961.00
89,859.00
59,724.00

100,399.00

107,961.00
100,399.00
76,268.00
100,399.00
59,724.00
64,782.00
66,601.00

79,454.00
56,307.00
100,399.00

97,491.00
107,961.00
86,244.00

88,851.00
100,399.00
65,685.00
86,244.00
89,859.00
73,212.00

107,961.00
64,782.00
62,201.00
82,778.00

2023-24
New

Location

Teachers Salaries Projecterd to 2023-2024

ETE

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

2023-2024

Grade

MA21
6TH1

MA21
MA21
6TH1
MA21
6TH1
MA26
MA26
MA21

6THE
MA21
MA21
MA21
MA26
MA21
M151

MA21
BA26
MA26

B306
6TH1
MA21

6TH6
MA26
MA21
MA21
MA21
MA26

6TH6
MA21
MA26
MA26

Step

14

14

io

14
12

14

14
14

-~

14

14
14
11

10
14

11
12

14

w s

Annual
Salary

65,793.00
109,645.00

101,965.00
77,458.00
94,023.00
68,527.00

109,645.00
94,463.00
63,171.00

101,965.00

109,645.00
101,965.00
80,693.00
101,965.00
63,171.00
68,527.00
70,453.00

84,069.00
59,521.00
101,965.00

99,012.00
109,645.00
91,261.00

94,023.00
101,965.00
71,378.00
91,261.00
94,463.00
77,458.00

109,645.00
68,527.00
65,793.00
87,589.00

Longevity

0.00
2,515.00

2,515.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,515.00
0.00
0.00

1,680.00

840.00
2,515.00
0.00
1,680.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
2,515.00

2,515.00
2,515.00
840.00

0.00
1,680.00
0.00
840.00
1,680.00
0.00

1,680.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total

Salary
472,648.00

65,793.00
112,160.00

FET TR L

177,953.00

104,480.00
77,458.00
94,023.00
68,527.00

112,160.00
94,463.00
63,171.00

103,645.00

717,927.00

110,485.00
104,480.00
80,693.00
103,645.00
63,171.00
68,527.00
70,453.00

A== LY

601,454.00

84,069.00
59,521.00
104,480.00
248,070.00

101,527.00
112,160.00

52,101.00
305,788.00

94,023.00
103,645.00
71,378.00
92,101.00
96,143.00
77,458.00

Rl

534,748.00

111,325.00
68,527.00
65,793.00
87,589.00



Teachers Salaries Actual Teachers Salaries Projecterd to 2023-2024

2022-2023
2022-2023 2023-24 2023-2024

Cost Project Annual New Annual Total

Location Center Last Name First Name FTE OrgCode Object Code Grade Step Salary Location FTE Grade Step Salary Longevity Salary
MALONE DAWN 1.0 01531604 51110 6TH1 12 99,854.00 1.0 6TH1 13 105,528.00 0.00 105,528.00
SCHUCHAT JENNIFER 1.0 01531604 51110 MA26 8 79,454.00 1.0 MA26 9 84,069.00 0.00 84,069.00
522,831.00
Whisconier Tech Ed. SARATH IAMES 1.0 01531821 51110 6TH6 14 107,961.00 1.0 6TH6 14 109,645.00 2,515.00 112,160.00
Whisconier Guidance FITZPATRICK ALISON 1.0 01532243 51110 MA21 10 86,244.00 1.0 MA21 11 91,261.00 840.00 92,101.00
JALBERT RACHEL 1.0 01532243 51110 6TH1 2 66,725.00 1.0 6TH1 3 70,584.00 0.00 70,584.00
TROTTA KRISTY 1.0 01532243 51110 MA21 1 59,724.00 1.0 MA21 2 63,171.00 0.00 63,171.00
225,856.00
Whisconier Library BROWN JENNIFER 1.0 01534044 51110 6THE 6 78,566.00 1.0 6TH6 7 83,127.00 0.00 83,127.00

Brookfield High School

Brookfield High  Reading SALIVA MELISSA 1.0 0161100 51110 6TH6 7 81,850.00 1.0 6TH6 8 86,607.00 0.00 86,607.00
TRIMANDILIS JACQUELINE 1.0 0161100 51110 6TH1 5 74,293.00 1.0 6TH1 6 79,792.00 0.00 79,792.00
166,399.00
Brookfield High  Art GARBER SARAH 1.0 01610105 51110 MA21 14 100,399.00 1.0 MA21 14 101,965.00 1,680.00 103,645.00
WEBB JOHN 1.0 01610105 51110 MA21 8 79,454.00 1.0 MA21 9 84,069.00 0.00 84,069.00
187,714.00
Brookfield High  Business Ed. CONNORS STACIA 1.0 01610221 51110 6TH6 14 107,961.00 1.0 6TH6 14 109,645.00 0.00 109,645.00
DOCHERTY FIONA 1.0 01610221 51110 6TH6 14 107,961.00 1.0 6TH6 14 109,645.00 0.00 109,645.00
219,290.00
Brookfield High ~ World Language BARROS ALEXANDRA 1.0 01610406 51110 MA21 10 86,244.00 1.0 MA21 11 91,261.00 840.00 92,101.00
BENGTSON SARAH 1.0 01610406 51110 MA21 7 76,268.00 1.0 MA21 8 80,693.00 0.00 80,693.00
CAPAROSA AMANDA 1.0 01610406 51110 MA21 14 100,399.00 1.0 MA21 14 101,965.00 1,680.00 103,645.00
DAVILA ERNESTO 1.0 01610406 51110 MA21 6 73,212.00 1.0 MA21 7 77,458.00 0.00 77,458.00
DIBELLA JOSH 1.0 01610406 51110 MA26 3 64,782.00 1.0 MA26 4 68,527.00 0.00 68,527.00
MACK AIMEE 1.0 01610406 51110 M151 14 103,306.00 1.0 ™Mi51 14 104,918.00 1,680.00 106,598.00
529,022.00
Brookfield High  Health ALESSIO ANTHONY 10 01610508 51110 MA26 14 100,399.00 1.0 MA26 14 101,965.00 2,515.00 104,480.00
Brookfield High  Language Arts DE MARCHIS CHRISTOPHER 1.0 01610801 51110 MA21 2 62,201.00 1.0 MA21 3 65,793.00 0.00 65,793.00
DUBOW DANIELLE 1.0 01610801 51110 MA21 5 70,282.00 1.0 MA21 6 74,354.00 0.00 74,354.00
GUERRERA NICOLE 1.0 01610801 51110 MA21 9 82,778.00 1.0 MA21 10 87,589.00 0.00 87,589.00
HOJNOSKI MARY 1.0 01610801 51110 MA26 3 64,782.00 1.0 MA26 4 68,527.00 0.00 68,527.00
KOZAN MARY 1.0 01610406 51110 MA26 1 59,724.00 1.0 MA26 2 63,171.00 0.00 63,171.00
MOSES LAURIE 1.0 01610801 51110 6TH6 2 66,725.00 1.0 6THE 3 70,584.00 0.00 70,584.00
NICHOLS KELLY 1.0 01610801 51110 M151 6 75,274.00 1.0 Mi51 7 79,639.00 0.00 79,639.00
PARENTI SUSAN 1.0 01610801 51110 MA21 9 82,778.00 1.0 MA21 10 87,589.00 840.00 88,425.00
STEINBEISER ANDREW 1.0 01610801 51110 MA26 1 59,724.00 1.0 MA26 2 63,171.00 0.00 63,171.00
661,257.00



Location

Brookfield High

Brookfield High

Brookfield High

Brookfield High

Brookfield High

Brookfield High

Cost
Center

Math

Music

Physical Ed.

Science

Social Studies

Home Economics

Last Name

BELLES
DABABNEH
DAVIDSON
DISTASIO
MIERZEJEWSKI
ROTHEN
ROZYCKI
TONG

YOUNG
ZUCCA

LAMENDOLA
ST GEORGES

ALBON
KASACK
STEPHENS

BIANCHERI
DELANEY
HEALEY
JANNETTY
KESSLER
MCARDLE
VAL
VARMA
VIGLIOTTI
VIVAS

BLAKE
BOYLES
BRENIA
BUCKLEY
CINAR
FALLON
KWAS
LAPHAM
LIEBLER

GREGORAS

Eirst Name

SARA

ISSA
SHARON
JASON
JAMIE
KIMBERLY
SARA
JAMES
ALLISON
SCOTT

JOHN
STEPHEN

CARLA
JEREMY
CAREY

HEATHER
ELIZABETH
ELLEN
PATRICIA
BARBARA
PHILLIP
CATHERINE
SHAMSHER
JILLIAN
STEPHANIE

DAWN
MELISSA
RICHARD
CHRISTOPHER
RAMAZAN
ERIN

BRIAN

KATE

FELICIA

HARRIET

Teachers Salaries Actual
2022-2023

Project
FTE OrgCode Object Code

1.0 01610902 51110
1.0 01610902 51110
1.0 01610902 51110
1.0 01610902 51110
1.0 01610902 51110
1.0 01610902 51110
1.0 01610902 51110
1.0 01610902 51110
1.0 01610902 51110
1.0 01610902 51110

1.0 01611035 51110
1.0 01611035 51110

1.0 01611208 51110
1.0 01611208 51110
1.0 01611208 51110

1.0 01611503 51110
1.0 01611503 51110
1.0 01611503 51110
1.0 01611503 51110
1.0 01611503 51110
1.0 01611503 51110
1.0 01611503 51110
1.0 01611503 51110
1.0 01611503 51110
1.0 01611503 51110

1.0 01611604 51110
1.0 01611604 51110
1.0 01611604 51110
1.0 01611604 51110
1.0 01611604 51110
1.0 01611604 51110
1.0 01611604 51110
1.0 01611604 51110
1.0 01611604 51110

1.0 01611721 51110

Grade Step
BA21 3
MA21 1
MA26 9
M156 14
MA26 1
MA26 11
MA26 2
MA26 14
MA26 1
M156 11
MA21 14
MA26 14
6TH6 3
MA26 14
MA26 5
MA21 14
MA26 9
MA21 4
M156 7
PHDE6 14
BA21 5
MA26 8
MA26 13
6TH1 14
MA21 7
MA26 14
MA26 5
MA21 11
6TH6 14
MA26 3
M156 14
6TH1 14
M156 11
MA26 14
MA21 11

2022-2023
Annual

Salary

61,007.00
59,724.00
82,778.00
103,306.00
59,724.00
89,859.00
62,201.00
100,359.00
59,724.00
92,399.00

100,399.00
100,399.00

69,500.00
100,399.00
70,282.00

100,399.00
82,778.00
67,474.00
78,416.00

110,538.00
66,115.00
79,454.00
96,705.00

107,961.00
76,268.00

100,399.00
70,282.00
89,859.00

107,961.00
64,782.00

103,306.00

107,961.00
92,399.00

100,399.00

89,859.00

2023-24
New

Location

Teachers Salaries Projecterd to 2023-2024

ETE

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

2023-2024
Grade

BA21
MA21
MA26
M156
MA26
MA26
MA26
MA26
MA26
M156

MA21
MA26

6TH6
MA26
MA26

MA21
MA26
MA21
M156
PHD6
BA21
MA26
MA26
6TH1
MA21

MA26
MA26
MAZ21
6THE
MA26
M156
6TH1
M156
MA26

MA21

Step

4
2
10
14
2
12
3
14
2
12

14
14

14

14
10

14

14
14

14

12
14

14
14
12
14

Annual
Salary

64,499.00
63,171.00
87,589.00

104,918.00
63,171.00
94,463.00
65,793.00

101,965.00
63,171.00
97,134.00

101,965.00
101,965.00

73,524.00
101,965.00
74,354.00

101,965.00
87,589.00
71,378.00
82,969.00

112,262.00
69,907.00
84,069.00

101,965.00

109,645.00
80,693.00

101,965.00
74,354.00
94,463.00

109,645.00
68,527.00

104,918.00

109,645.00
97,134.00

101,965.00

94,463.00

Longevity

0.00
0.00
840.00
1,680.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
840.00

2,515.00
1,680.00

0.00
2,515.00
0.00

1,680.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,515.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
1,680.00
0.00
0.00
1,680.00
1,680.00
1,680.00
2,515.00

840.00

Total
Salary

64,499.00
63,171.00
88,429.00
106,598.00
63,171.00
94,463.00
65,793.00
101,965.00
63,171.00
57,974.00
809,234.00

104,480.00
103,645.00
208,125.00

73,524.00
104,480.00
74,354.00
252,358.00

103,645.00
87,589.00
71,378.00
82,969.00

114,777.00
69,907.00
84,069.00

101,965.00

109,645.00
80,693.00

906,637.00

101,965.00
74,354.00
96,143.00

109,645.00
68,527.00

106,598.00

111,325.00
98,814.00

104,480.00

871,851.00

95,303.00



Location
Brookfield High

Brookfield High

Brookfield High

Grant Funded

Cost
Center
Tech Ed.

Guidance

Library

ESSERII
ARP ESSER
ARP ESSER

IDEA
IDEA

Last Name
NEUHAUSEL
ZAPOR

BURCH
GIOGLIO
MCCABE
PAOLELLO
USHER

MALATESTA
ROCCA

COHEN
LYONS
WHITING

HANNIBAL
MAJESKI|

First Name
JONATHAN
ROBERT

DEBORAH
JENNIFER
KAITLYN
BIANCA
NICOLE

KATHLEEN
JENNIFER

RACHEL
REBECCA
JACQUELYN

AMY
JESSICA

Teachers Salaries Actual

FTE

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

2022-2023

Org Code
01611821
01611821

01612243
01612243
01612243
01612243
01612243

01614044
01614044

02002550
02002550
02002550

02002550
02002550

Object
51110
51110

51110
51110
51110
51110
51110

51110
51110

51100
51110
51110

51110
51110

Project
Code

8421
8422
8422

9522
9522

Grade
B306
MA26

M156
MA21
MA26
6THE
6TH

M156
6TH1

M156
MA21
M156

MA21
MA26

Step
14

14

14
7
2
6

12

14

2022-2023

Annual

Salary
97,491.00
100,399.00

103,306.00
76,268.00
62,201.00
78,566.00
99,854.00

103,306.00
78,566.00

40,488.00
70,282.00
83,306.00

62,201.00

59,724.00

2023-24
New

Location

Teachers Salaries Projecterd to 2023-2024

2023-2024

Annual
FTE Grade Step Salary
1.0 B306 14 99,012.00
1.0 MA26 14 101,965.00
1.0 M156 14 104,918.00
1.0 MA21 8 80,693.00
1.0 MA26 3 65,793.00
1.0 6TH6 7 83,127.00
1.0 6TH 13 105,528.00
1.0 M™M156 14 104,918.00
1.0 6TH1 7 83,127.00

Add: ESY

Total General Fund Teachers

1.0 M156 14 59,480.00
1.0 MA21 3 65,793.00
1.0 MA26 2 63,171.00

Total Grant Funded Teachers

Longevity
0.00

2,515.00

1,680.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,680.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Total
Salary
99,012.00

104,480.00
203,492.00

106,598.00
80,693.00
65,793.00
83,127.00

105,528.00

441,739.00

106,598.00
83,127.00
189,725.00

65,352.00
21,513,765.00

59,490.00

65,793.00
63,171.00
128,564.00

188,454.00





